502096315 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Allyn	09/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5082616225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-261-8000

Email: iplegalus@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Covidien Attn: IP Legal Department

Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street, Bldg. 4A

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-KN-02776

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elias Domingo

Total Attachments: 1

source=HKN-02776-Assignment#page1.tif

—CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

Robert Allyn,

having a residence at 1036 Mitchell Way, Pacific, Missouri 63069 U.S.A., hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, without restrictions, reservations, or limitations, to ASSIGNEE,

COVIDIEN LP,

having a place of business at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 U.S.A., and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives thereof, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all invention disclosed and/or claimed in application for Letters Patent filed on September 7, 2012, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/431,448, titled

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ANNOTATE FILE ICON,

including all rights in and to said invention in any country of the world, and including the right, title, and interest in and to said application and all Letters Patent obtained for said invention including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, to file applications under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name and/or mine, including all priority rights derived from said application, to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or mine to the full term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies available, including but not limited to injunctions and to recover lost profits or compensatory and enhanced damages and attorney fees for any and all infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on this <u>29</u> day of <u>September</u> 2012.

Robert Allyn ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

Name:

PATENT REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0906